Riccarton Park - Canterbury JC (nominations)
RICCARTON PARK - CANTERB 15 Jan 2025

Track: Heavy8

Weather: Fine

Rail: TBC | No Rain Last 24
#1

1200m, $25000, Rating 75 Benchmark
Starting Limit: 14. Ballots: 6

SOUTH OF HOUSTON (AUS) 76
SORCHA 74
MAGNETO 70
TEXAS DOLLY 69
ELUSIVE IMPACT 68
MOGUL 67
POLLY PLUM (AUS) 67
7 nominations

#2

2000m, $25000, Rating 65 Benchmark
Starting Limit: 14. Ballots: 6

KINDLING SPARK (AUS) 65
OUR MILLY BEE (AUS) 65
QUICK STORY 65
SEFTON 65
TIARA ROSE 65
DIORESSENCE 64
LIPPY 64
RUFFHOUSE ROSIE 63
DECLARE 62
JING JING 62
MY DEGREE 61
DEVIL IN DISGUISE 60
PEARL OPULENCE 60
SAILING AWAY 60
AEQUALIS 57
CLAIRIERE 56
JUST MAYBE 55
HEY MICKEY 54
18 nominations

#3

1600m, $25000, Rating 65 Benchmark
Starting Limit: 14. Ballots: 6

IFFIN DOUBT DANCE 65
RETAIL THERAPY 65
RULE OF LAW 65
BEAU BRUMMELL 64
GATZBY 63
SHOCKING STOCKINGS 63
EL ULTIMO 62
EPILOGUE 62
INFERNAPE 60
MR BULLY TEE 60
CAPTAIN UPHAM 59
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THE ARCTIC BLAST
PONZI PONY
ASTERIAL

MIGHTY BRIGHT (AUS)
ROYCE ROCA

HUTSON

MORUS

18 nominations

#4

1400m, $25000, Rating 65 Benchmark

Starting Limit: 14. Ballots: 6
SUPER RED DRAGON (AUS)
MALACCA BAY

SECOND CHANCE

AN MORRIGHAN

BRACERO

RUBICON REIGNS (AUS)
THE MATADOR

STAR SHADOW

BUGATTI

ON FILE

TOA HAKA

PERFECT MOMENT

PONZI PONY

ASTERIAL

MIGHTY BRIGHT (AUS)
15 nominations

#5

1200m, $25000, Rating 65 Benchmark

Starting Limit: 14. Ballots: 6
COCKAHOOP
FRENCH ROSE
SONNET

ABOUT LAST NIGHT
FLOWER MOON
BONA FIDE

TOWN BELT

LADY BANKSIDE
MORNING STAR
AVITUS

MISS BRITTANY
THEE AULD MINX
THATS CHARMING
13 nominations

#6

2000m, $25000, MDN,
Starting Limit: 14. Ballots: 6
HIGH PINS

WRY SMILE

57
56
55

55
54
54

65
63
63
62
62
62
62
61
60
60
60
59
56
55

65
65
65
63
63
62
62
61
61
59
59
59
58

54
54

AVIVA

CALIFORNIA GOLD
FRIENDOFTHEDEVIL
PIRATES 'N' GOLD
WAL

MISTER GOLDIE
SORAYA

BRUSSET

ICEBERG

MAURIKEE

TRIKSTA

YUNGBLUD

14 nominations

#7

1600m, $25000, MDN,
Starting Limit: 14. Ballots: 6
PEEKAY

BAGGIO

UNLEASH THE BEAST
CASSIUS

PERSONA
RAGHALLAIGH

FAH PHA

PEQUOT

TAP THE LAMP
VOLKNER

BLUE GODDESS (AUS)
BRUSSET

FACT OR FICTION
GWYNVER

LA FURRIOSSA

THE BOSS LADY
TRIKSTA

17 nominations

#38

1200m, $25000, MDN,
Starting Limit: 14. Ballots: 6
CORPS D'ELITE (AUS)
MACKENZIE RANGER
MIRAQUA

RIPICOLA

SIR SIGARO

COLANTO

DAYZEE DIOR
IFYOUSTARTMEUP
HOORAY FOR HARRY (AUS)
ROYAL TSARINA (AUS)
SUPER SINCERE

VADANCE

MAGGIE MCMUFFIN
MOONLIGHTING

53
53
52
51
51
50
46
45
45
45
45
45

54
52
52
51
51
50
49
49
46
46
45
45
45
45
45
45
45

52
51
51
51
51
50
50
50
48
47
47
47
45
45

PICK UP THE BLAZE 45
SARISSA 45
16 nominations

Notes:

Head Stipe - Mark Davidson 027 667
4598

Please note that the starting limits for
this meeting are subject to change
due to the rail position still to be
confirmed by the club.

The following race will remain open
until 9am Monday 13 January:
R75 1200

Apprentice Riders:

Yogesh Atchamah (a2) 027 365 1460
Ace Lawson-Carroll (al) 027 666 9604
Floor Moerman (a4) c/- 022 354 2651
Ayush Mudhoo (a4) 027 284 4408
Abdul Najib (a3) 027 468 7212

Senior Riders:

Tina Comignaghi ¢/- 021 556 712
Ashvin Goindasamy 021 255 2261
Leah Hemi 021 280 2370

Ulrika Holmquist c/- 021 147 7378
Tanya Jonker c¢/- 021 135 3769
Annie Lindahl ¢/- 021 276 8067
Brandon May c/- 027 220 5457
Rohan Mudhoo 027 727 0693
Tegan Newman 021 171 5703

ACCESS TO SADDLING ENCLOSURE
Following consultation with the New
Zealand Trainers’ Association &
Racing Clubs, it has been agreed that
entry to the Saddling Enclosures at all
thoroughbred racing venues will be
restricted to Licensed Trainers &
Registered Persons. In conjunction
with this directive, the minimum age
for staff to enter these areas is 14
years unless a Stipendiary Steward
has granted prior approval. In order
to enforce this policy, Licensed
Trainers and Licensed Persons must
display their official NZTR ID card to
gain access to the Saddling Enclosure
areas on raceday.

Licence Display:

To assist security in ensuring that only
authorised people are allowed into the
raceday stalls area it is essential that
all licence-holders and licenced staff
wear their licence badges so that they
are clearly visible at all times.

Security do not necessarily know
trainers and other licence holders by
sight and wearing licence badges so
that they are easily seen will prevent
any unnecessary embarrassment in
accessing the stalls area.
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